

CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 131 OF 2023

AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ACCEPT PERFORMANCE BONDS AND MAINTENANCE BONDS

WHEREAS, in connection with certain permits and land use approvals under the City Code, applicants are required to submit to the City performance bonds and/or maintenance bonds in an amount acceptable to the City Engineer and in a form acceptable to the City Attorney for acceptance by the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Beacon hereby authorizes the City Administrator to accept, on behalf of the City Council, performance bonds and maintenance bonds submitted in connection with permits and land use approval, provided each bond is in an amount acceptable to the City Engineer and in a form acceptable to the City Attorney. If such bond is not acceptable to the City Engineer or the City Attorney, the City Administrator shall place the bond on a City Council agenda for review and consideration.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, once accepted the original bond shall be held in the City Clerk's Office until released.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is requested to provide a copy of this resolution to the Building Inspector, Planning Board Chair and Planning Board consultants.

Resolution No. 131 of 2023				Date: December 11, 2023				
☐ Amend				☐ 2/3 Required				
□ Not on roll call.			☐ On roll call			□ 3/4 Required		
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent	
		Paloma Wake	X					
	X	Justice McCray	X					
		George Mansfield	X					
		Wren Longno	X					
X		Molly Rhodes	X					
		Dan Aymar-Blair	X					
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X					
		Motion Carried	X					